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Takuya Ono

August 13, 2015, 2000m, Dirt Standard, Cloudy
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4th
5,000,000
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Miyauchi Bokujo
Acti Beauty(JPN)

Bago Wassl Touch Hiroyuki Uchida U. Miyauchi B.
Foundry Obokko Hagino Obokko

Takeshi Shirai

Grand StudShinji Beppu

Takeo WakabayashiKazuhiro Hayashi

Takafumi Hattori
Hekiun BokujoMasahiro Saito

Takatoshi Sakai

Chikiri Lambada
White Muzzle

S

Crimson Rouge

Dubai Soprano

3,646,600

South Vigorous
Suzuka Minx

Yasunari Iwata

Kuri Cannon

Mitsuharu Shibata

      

7-10

Hisao Hiromori

Timber Country

Assatis

Dance in the Dark

8,410,000

120

Show

150
130

Win
15,815,800

129,397,80031,070,600
7-8-10 2,020420

4-6

Trio

400
13,017,800

180
7-8 270

8-10

900

180

Yamanin Solitaire

19,378,600

Eishin Napolitain Eishin Spokane

19,615,400

She C'est Moi

French Deputy

Minden Rose

Sunday Silence

Timber Country

Chief Bearhart

Sterling Rose Yoshihide SakaiKuniaki Sasaki
Orient Bokujo

Madanina

Meisho Doto

Mutsuaki DoiYasuyuki Kobayashi

Alkanet

Caerphilly
Tikkanen

3,750,000

MOMBETSU 10R

F&M, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 37,500,000Yen

BREEDERS' GOLD CUP (L)

total1st 2nd 3rd
37,500,000

0
37,500,000

3,750,000

1,250,000

2,500,000 1,250,000
5th

Endless Farm

Utopia BokuoRyu Abe

Hiroshi Sasano

Shono Bokujo

Shinji Hatanaka

Takeo WakabayashiHiroaki Sakurai

Hajime DoiTakehiro Yasuda

Takaaki Hara

Utopia BokujoHideki Kakugawa

Okada BokujoJunji Tanaka
Takahiro OkadaYuji Iwahashi

A. ShonoYamato Ishikawa

Hiroshi Kawachi Shimokobe Farm

Mikio Fujiwara

Takao MatsuokaYutaka Take

Uemizu BokujoTakahiro Matsumoto

Takao Asai

Uemizu Bokujo Co. Ltd.Shinya Matsui

Katsuhiko Sumii

Swept Overboard
Pisa no Canyon

Fuji Kiseki
Umeda BokujoNoboru Takagi

Sunday Silence

Yellow Bloom

6th

Pacico Pennetta(JPN)

Yamanin Mimique(JPN)

Time Paradox

Nuage Guerlain(JPN)

Perfection
On Fire
Reve de Guerlain

Real Shadai
Megami Guerlain

10th

11th

End Sweep

2nd Sambista(JPN)

Sinister Minister

Samba Bean(JPN)
Caerly Bid

Canyon Valley(JPN)

Suzuka Mambo

3rd White Fugue(JPN)

4th

5th

12th

King Glorious
I.T.Star

9th Yusei Queen Sa(JPN)

Rouge Royal(JPN)

1st

Sire
Horse

14th 14 Cross Over(JPN)

Dam
Smart Strike        

3
8 379.9

FP

5 Acti Beauty(JPN) 56.0   
DS14 14 112.16.555.0 14 14

458.4142.14.213th 2 Pacico Pennetta(JPN)2 53.0 10 10
2.13.9 352.4HD12th 11 Yamanin Mimique(JPN) 10 107

11th 4 Bakanishinaideyo(JPN)
13

8
12 1010th

13
1 445.5

2.13.9 2
2.13.5 2 1/2

55.0 321.1
1255.0

9th 6 Yusei Queen Sa(JPN)4 55.0
Nuage Guerlain(JPN)

5
6

8th 15 Rouge Royal(JPN) 78 3

7
55.0

2

5
6th 12 Star Lilac(JPN)

Samba Bean(JPN)

Stephanie Run(JPN)5th 3
6 7
3

3.2

7
341.9

3.93

7

2.09.2
1

6 268.6
2.11.0

5

2.11.2 3/4

2.10.3
9

3rd
24th 13 Canyon Valley(JPN)

35 8
55.0

2
2nd 10 Sambista(JPN)

White Fugue(JPN) 3 3 5
6 1

4.0
2.08.1 HD5

46 6
2.63

4
3c

5

Finish
(1/10s)

Win
Fav

1st 7 Amour Briller(USA) 4
1c

2.08.14

Position
4c

FP

00
2,500,000

0

Sex
Age 2c

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

Bk Hs Horse

25,000,000

25,000,000
0

58.0

55.0

5,000,000

55.0

0

57.0

53.0

Weight
(Kg)

6
3

Trainer

12

Jockey

53.0

6

7 6
1 57th 9

Sunday Silence      

13
1

5 1

Amour Briller(USA)

3

9

Sold (Yen) 240,352,600

Exacta Q. Place

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Bracket Q. Quinella

Cross Over(JPN)

Stephanie Run(JPN)

Bakanishinaideyo(JPN)

Sold (Yen)

8th

14th

7th

Star Lilac(JPN)

13th

Owner
Breeder

Tsuru Nishimori

Win
Odds

4

Margin

40.0
70.56

5 4

6

1

5
1

2.12.9 5
2.11.8 3

12

5

410.8999

10
13

2.13.0 1/2
12

9

10

13

Dam's sire

Misil

9

Timberland

Lilac no Kaori

Yuki Sun Power

55.0

K.Hidaka Breeders Union
Grand Stud

Suzuka Mambo

7-10430

Koji Maeda
Heavenly Romance    First Act           

White Carnival

Symboli Kris S
Opus One

Marine Winner
Kurofune

1 1/2

Dam's dam

Mikio Matsunaga North Hills Co. Ltd.                                

Suguru Hamanaka

440 7-10

Total SoldTrifecta

7-10-8


